Between three and four years ........................... .......................... 	161 

Over four years .................................................................. 	216 

2,940 

The number of deaths from contagious diseases during the quarter ending December 31, 1876, 
was six hundred and fifteen (615), as follows: 

DEATHS FROM CONTAGIOUS DISEASES. 	 1872. 	1873. IS]¢. 	I875. 
AVERAGE 
FÜR Y:\S1' 

FOUR YEARS. 
x876. 

Small-pox .............................. 	...... 	76 	:0 268 182  134.0 	7 
Measles.......................................35 	56 as 51 41.0 	s2

[...]

1,728 	998 	1,053.0 

I,7z8 	I,430 	x,566.y 4.229 
five years of age...... 2,704 2,956 3,157 	2,860 	2,919.2 2,258 

Deaths in Institutions ........................... 4,428 1,083 1,272 	1,041 	1,131.0 981 

During the three months ending December 35, 1876, five thousand eight hundred and twelve 
(5,812) permits were granted for burials. During the same period two hundred and seventy-eight 
(278) applications for transit permits were received and permits granted ; five hundred and seventy 
(570) permits were granted for the burial of still-born children; seven hundred and six (706) Coroners' 
certificates were received and recorded ; two hundred and eighty-four (284) searches of the records of 
births, marriages, and deaths, were made, and two hundred and seven (207) transcripts of the records 
of deaths, thirty-eight (38) of marriages, and thirty-six (36) of births from said records were issued. 
There were three thousand seven hundred and sixty-two (3,762) persons registered as married during 
the quarter, and five thousand nine hundred and ninety-five (5,995) children were born during the 
same period. 

38 41 	126 ! 	St. Michael's, L'.ng Island.....'. 	Protestant Episcopal.. 	....... 24 	23 24 71 
/„ t.,. 	;,. 	...................... Jewish ...................... 	47 

Roman Catholic .............. 	817 	757 925 	2,499 `emit 	fields ..................